

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147/2012

THANKAYYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.W.SATHISH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though respondent No.1 was granted final chance for filing counter affidavit, but it appears that the complete set of the pleadings has not yet been served on him. Needful be done in a week's time and necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks, which is granted as a final chance.

In respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3, a simple affidavit as the proof of service has been filed on record without accompanying document. Omission be rectified by the next date.

List again on 4.12.2013.

|
|
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR