

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21147/2012

THANKAYYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.W.SATHISH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has
already come on record.

The office report indicates that the requisite
process fee and spare copies have been filed by the learned
counsel for the petitioner. Therefore, notice be issued
forthwith to respondent Nos.2 and 3 through the concerned
District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 24.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd