

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21147/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2012 in CRP No. 1827/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

THANKAYYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.W.SATHISH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents.

*Dasti*, in addition, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Minakshi Mehta)  
Court Master