

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21147/2012

THANKAYYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.W.SATHISH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that affidavit of dasti service qua respondent no.3 shall be filed during the course of the day. None is however, present as on date. Registry to take the same on record. It is mentioned that the notice were served through speed post and have been received with the report of refusal. In view of said mention, ld. counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps to effect service upon respondent no.3. Be taken within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.23
10:27:34 IST

List again on 10.12.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar