

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21147/2012

THANKAYYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.W.SATHISH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.

From the perusal of report it is revealed that respondent no. 3 has refused to acknowledge the notice. As such, the service of respondent no. 3 is deemed to be complete but none appears on his behalf.

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete, be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.26  
13:47:29 IST  
Reason: